coercive conduct that causes him or her to sign the agreement. If a senior executive officer breaches any terms of the agreement, which leads to results,
including, but not limited to, termination of the agreement, resignation without notice, or failure to complete resignation procedures within the stipulated period,
he or she shall be responsible for our economic losses and shall compensate us for such losses.

157

Table of Contents

PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS

The following table sets forth information with respect to the beneficial ownership of our ordinary shares, as of the date of this prospectus and assuming
the conversion of all outstanding series A redeemable convertible preferred shares and Series B redeemable convertible preferred shares into ordinary shares on
an 1:1 basis and approximately 1:1.0054 basis, respectively, and as adjusted to reflect the sale of the ADSs offered in this offering, by:

 •  each of our directors and executive officers; and

 •  each person known to us to own beneficially more than 5.0% of our ordinary shares.

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned

Prior to this Offering(1)(2)

Shares Beneficially
Owned after this
Offering(1)(2)(3)

   Number   %   Number   %
Directors and Executive Officers
Xiande Li(4)   22,742,750  35.77  22,742,750  26.16
Kangping Chen(5)   13,645,700  21.46  13,645,700  15.70
Xianhua Li(6)   9,097,100  14.31  9,097,100  10.47
Wing Keong Siew   —  —  —  —
Haitao Jin   —  —  —  —
Zibin Li   —  —  —  —
Steven Markscheid   —  —  —  —
Longgen Zhang(7)   —  —  —  —
Arturo Herrero(8)   —  —  —  —
Guoxiao Yao(9)   —  —  —  —
All Directors and Executive Officers as a group   45,485,550  71.53  45,485,550  52.33
Principal Shareholders:
Brilliant Win Holding Limited(4)   22,742,750  35.77  22,742,750  26.16
Yale Pride Limited(5)   13,645,700  21.46  13,645,700  15.70
Peaky Investments Limited(6)   9,097,100  14.31  9,097,100  10.47
Flagship Desun Shares Co., Limited(10)   4,064,700  6.39  4,064,700  4.68
SCGC Capital Holding Company Limited(11)   5,839,600  9.18  5,839,600  6.72

(1) Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3 of the General Rules and Regulations under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as

amended, and includes voting and investment power with respect to the securities. Except as indicated, and subject to applicable community property
laws, the persons named in the table have sole voting and investment power with respect to all ordinary shares shown as beneficially owned by them.

(2) Percentage of beneficial ownership of each listed person prior to the offering is based on 63,587,850 ordinary shares outstanding as of the date of this